PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bayer Technology Services GmbH	09/19/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ludwig-Krohne GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Ludwig-Krohne Strasse 5		
City:	Duisburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	47058		

Name:	Bayer Technology Services GmbH		
Street Address:	Building Q 18		
City:	Leverkusen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	51368		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8134120	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-0700
Email: bstoll@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100717-772

502252841 PATENT REEL: 029920 FRAME: 0978

CH \$40.00 8

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christa Hildebrand
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029920 FRAME: 0979

Altorney Docket No.:100717-772 BTS 083091 PCT-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Bayer Technology Services GmbH 51368 Leverkusen Germany

a German corporations (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"),

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Ludwig-KROHNE GmbH & Co. KG Ludwig-Krohne Strasse 5 47058 Duisburg GERMANY

and

Bayer Technology Services GmbH 51368 Leverkusen Germany

both German corporations, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEES)

does hereby:	sell and a	issign to the	said ASS	IIGNEES, its	successors a	ınd assigns,	all its ric	ght, title and
--------------	------------	---------------	----------	--------------	--------------	--------------	-------------	----------------

[X]	in and for the United States of America,
[]	throughout the world,
in and to its in	vention entitled: MASS SPECTROMETER
owned by it an	d described in
[]	the application serial number 12/526,163 filed on August 6, 2009
[X]	U.S. Patent 8,134,120 issued on March 13, 2012
and all division	is, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being

1005749

- each 50% of the entire ownership interest [X]
- an undivided partial ownership interest

in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent has granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the further prosecution of said above-named patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

[CORP. SEAL]

Bayer Technology Services GmbH 51368 Leverkusen Germany

Dated: 19th Lentenber 2012

Name:

ppa. Dr. H. LOtjens

Title:

authorized signatories

Dated: 19th September 2012

Name: Title:

authorized signatories

1005749

RECORDED: 03/05/2013